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Last Gasp of Summer 2017

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

Age Group Results

September 23, 2017

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC (view results online at www.BuDuRacing.com) BuDu Racing,

LLC
USMS 1M Wetsuit
Male 18 to 24
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Jeevan Philip PSM 55 22 1 21:51.0
Male 30 to 34
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
DQ Jayden Chapman OEVT 48 32 DQ 52:19.0
Male 35 to 39
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Miles Ching OEVT 49 37 15 33:23.0
2 David Furtado BWAQ 52 35 19 41:31.0
Female 40 to 44
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Maura Carroll OEVT 35 40 5 23:19.0
2 Laura Krughoff PSM 15 40 13 32:41.0
Male 45 to 49
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Chad Hagedorn PSM 53 45 3 22:25.0
2 Brian Vance UC36 58 46 16 35:39.0
Female 50 to 54
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
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Fiona Clauson
Nancy Huntamer
Marcellina Tylee

Name
Gloria Dillan

Name
Carl Haynie
Theodore Even

Name
Michelle Menkens
Paige Seaborg

Name

Lars Durban
John Brunner
Dan Underbrink

Name
Valerie Thompson

Name
Madeline Cooper

Name
Mindy Graddon

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

PSM 36 52 9
PSM 39 52 11
UC36 46 51 17
Female 55 to 59
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 37 57 10
Male 55 to 59
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 54 57 4
OEVT 50 58 12
Female 60 to 64
City Bib No Age Overall
BWAQ 40 61 7
PSM 43 62 14
Male 60 to 64
City Bib No Age Overall
220 60 2
PSM 47 60 6
PSM 57 61 8
Female 65 to 69
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 45 65 18
USMS 1M Non-WS
Female 25 to 29
City Bib No Age Overall
222 29 8
Female 30 to 34
City Bib No Age Overall
OEVT 14 33 12

26:41.0
30:31.0
35:41.0

Total Time

26:43.0

Total Time

22:49.0
30:34.0

Total Time

24:49.0
32:58.0

Total Time

22:03.0
24:32.0
26:13.0

Total Time

40:58.0

Total Time

33:30.0

Total Time

41:34.0
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Name
Dave O'Hern

Name
Katy Smith

Name
Shane Stender

Name
Stephanie Debner

Name
Jason Welle

Name
Wendy VanDeSompele

Name
Matthew Bronson
Toby Coenen

Name
Zena Courtney

Name
Dan Gorecki

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

Male 30 to 34

City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 28 34 3
Female 35 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall
221 36 5
Male 35 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall
OEVT 32 39 2
Female 40 to 44
City Bib No Age Overall
ucs7 13 44 10
Male 40 to 44
City Bib No Age Overall
OEVT 34 41 13
Female 50 to 54
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 17 51 4
Male 50 to 54
City Bib No Age Overall
KM 21 51 6
PSM 22 54 7
Female 55 to 59
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 12 58 1
Male 55 to 59
City Bib No Age Overall
ucs7 24 55 9

Total Time

26:11.0

Total Time

27:16.0

Total Time

26:06.0

Total Time

37:48.0

Total Time

42:11.0

Total Time

26:13.0

Total Time

29:42.0
32:09.0

Total Time

24:34.0

Total Time

35:06.0
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Place Name
1 Molly Bagniewski
2 Abby Sellman

Place Name

1 Carissa Putt

2 Riley Parker
3 Chloe Sanders
4
5

Abby Britton
Amelia Pape

Place Name
1 Amelia Carnell

Place Name
1 Virginia Beineke

Place Name
1 Caitlin Switaj

Place Name
1 Courtney Black
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Last Gasp of Summer 2017

Male 70 to 74
City Bib No Age Overall
OEVT 20 70 11
USA 1M
Female 11 to 12
City Bib No Age Overall
256 11 4
253 12 6
Female 13 to 14
City Bib No Age Overall
255 14 1
258 13 2
251 14 3
252 13 5
254 13 7
Female 15 to 17
City Bib No Age Overall
250 16 8
USMS 2M Wetsuit
Female 18 to 24
City Bib No Age Overall
uc31 93 19 6
Female 25 to 29
City Bib No Age Overall
OEVT 108 28 4
Female 35 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall
OEVT 94 39 15

Total Time

40:26.0

Total Time
29:02.0
29:50.0

Total Time
25:05.0
25:07.0
28:31.0
29:35.0
29:50.0

Total Time
29:55.0

Total Time
50:21.0

Total Time
48:12.0

Total Time

1:04:11.0
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Name
Wendy Noffke
April Parker

Name
Steven Saunders

Name

Lisa Gerard
Susan Anderson
Jill Kramer
Christina Crombie

Name
Kent Gavin
Michael Chun

Name
Elizabeth Lucco

Name

Greg Jablonski
Andy lyall
Preston Lewis

Name
Barbara Gomez
Joy Kawaoka

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

Female 40 to 44
City Bib No Age Overall
BWAQ 105 44 19
BWAQ 106 41 25
Male 40 to 44
City Bib No Age Overall
UC36 121 40 8
Female 45 to 49
City Bib No Age Overall
OEVT 99 46 11
UC36 91 47 12
OEVT 103 48 20
UC36 96 49 22
Male 45 to 49
City Bib No Age Overall
BWAQ 115 45 9
UC36 111 45 10
Female 50 to 54
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 104 51 7
Male 50 to 54
City Bib No Age Overall
OREG 117 51 1
BWAQ 116 51 2
OEVT 118 54 23
Female 55 to 59
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 100 57 13
OEVT 102 59 17

Male 55 to 59

Total Time

1:07:35.0
1:19:42.0

Total Time

51:22.0

Total Time
54:51.0
55:30.0

1:07:42.0
1:13:00.0

Total Time
52:07.0
53:05.0

Total Time
50:51.0

Total Time
40:21.0
46:07.0
1:14:25.0

Total Time
55:52.0
1:05:39.0
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Place

1

2

Name
Patrick Allender
Tim Nelson

Name

Wendy Friedland
Debbie Cederwall
Tara Seever

Name
Stephen Freeborn
Daulot Fountain

Name
Ed McCormack

Name
Stephanie Zimmerman

Name
Dan Kollar

Name
Jenny Ferries

Name
Johnny Van Velthuyzen
Jackson Ludwig

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

City Bib No Age Overall
OREG 109 59 3
BWAQ 120 57 24
Female 60 to 64
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 98 60 14
OEVT 95 64 16
OEVT 107 60 21
Male 60 to 64
City Bib No Age Overall
BWAQ 114 62 5
OEVT 113 61 DQ
Male 65 to 69
City Bib No Age Overall
OEVT 119 68 18
USMS 2M Non-WS$S
Female 30 to 34
City Bib No Age Overall
UC36 70 31 20
Male 30 to 34
City Bib No Age Overall
OREG 79 32 2
Female 35 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 61 36 10
Male 35 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 90 38 4
PSM 81 37 14

Total Time
47:02.0
1:18:42.0

Total Time
58:49.0
1:05:23.0
1:10:10.0

Total Time
48:34.0
40:49.0

Total Time
1:06:35.0

Total Time

1:09:43.0

Total Time

48:58.0

Total Time

50:55.0

Total Time

49:19.0
55:29.0
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Name

Michelle McRae
Suzy Jajewski
Rachael Deaderick
Neva Winter
Elizabeth Harrison

Name
Rondamarie Smith

Name

Sue Phillips
Jayette Pettit
MarySue Balazic

Name

Doug Portelance
Kirby Schaufler
Sheldon Sweeney
Scott Matthews
Jeffrey Crombie

Name
Paula Moores

Name

Eric Durban
Ron Emhoff
Jeff Piette
Aeron Sinclaire

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

Female 40 to 44
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 64 42 1
OREG 63 42 9
BWAQ 60 43 21
OREG 69 44 22
OREG 62 43 25
Female 45 to 49
City Bib No Age Overall
BWAQ 68 47 15
Female 50 to 54
City Bib No Age Overall
OREG 67 53 8
OREG 66 50 11
PSM 92 50 23
Male 55 to 59
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 85 59 3
PSM 87 57 13
OEVT 89 55 16
BWAQ 82 56 17
UC36 73 56 19
Female 60 to 64
City Bib No Age Overall
SAWS 65 60 18
Male 60 to 64
City Bib No Age Overall
BWAQ 75 62 5
uc3s 76 62 6
OREG 84 62 7
UC36 88 61 12
Male 65 to 69
City Bib No Age Overall

Total Time

48:32.0
50:54.0
1:13:24.0
1:13:29.0
1:23:53.0

Total Time
55:29.0

Total Time
50:50.0
51:08.0

1:15:18.0

Total Time
49:03.0
53:48.0
57:39.0
1:02:02.0
1:05:31.0

Total Time
1:02:44.0

Total Time
49:56.0
49:57.0
50:02.0
52:45.0

Total Time
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1 Ron Hansen

Place Name
Gabrielle Smit

1
2 Issabela Lettiere
3

Sofia Yilmuz

Place Name
1 Randy Miller

Place Name
1 Marin Wilson
2 Sydney Britton

Place Name
1 Aidan Smit
2 Daniel Han

Place Name
1 Brooke Lopes
2 Emi Lettiere
3 Eleanor Smith
4
5

Claire Hanna
Emily Sellman

Place Name
1 Takara Putt
2 Mia O'Brien
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Last Gasp of Summer 2017

PSM 77 68 24
USA 2-Mile
Female 13 to 14
City Bib No Age Overall
257 14 1
260 13 7
275 13 8
Male 13 to 14
City Bib No Age Overall
263 14 5
Female 15 to 17
City Bib No Age Overall
261 15 3
259 15 6
Male 15 to 17
City Bib No Age Overall
262 17 2
264 16 4
USA 500 Meters
Female 1 to 10
City Bib No Age Overall
268 10 1
270 10 2
265 10 4
269 10 5
271 10 8
Female 11 to 12
City Bib No Age Overall
272 1" 3
267 1" 7

1:17:08.0

Total Time

44:14.0
54:43.0
1:07:13.0

Total Time
53:46.0

Total Time
48:31.0
54:42.0

Total Time
48:26.0
53:41.0

Total Time
7:32.0
7:36.0
8:31.0
8:41.0
9:15.0

Total Time

7:43.0
9:04.0
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Place Name
1 Alexandra Pfau

Place Name
1 Mackenzie Leake
2 Virginia Beineke

Place Name
1 Kevin Jackson
2 Jeevan Philip
3 Ethan Carlson

Place Name
1 Emily Evans

Place Name
1 Matthew Edde
2 Jonathan Russell

Place Name
1 Megan Tosh
2 Vanessa Segovia

Place Name
1 Dan Kollar
2 Dave O'Hern
3 Axel Velazquez

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

Female 13 to 14

City Bib No Age Overall
266 13 6
OW Sprint Championship
Female 18 to 24
City Bib No Age Overall
STAN 138 24 6
uC31 125 19 23
Male 18 to 24
City Bib No Age Overall
UC36 184 23 4
PSM 200 22 18
PSM 164 23 39
Female 25 to 29
City Bib No Age Overall
uC37 130 26 62
Male 25 to 29
City Bib No Age Overall
BWAQ 172 27 27
PSM 207 28 32
Female 30 to 34
City Bib No Age Overall
OREG 1563 32 20
UC36 150 34 57
Male 30 to 34
City Bib No Age Overall
OREG 186 32 16
PSM 198 34 40
BWAQ 216 31 45
Female 35 to 39

Total Time
8:53.0

Total Time
21:55.0
24:00.0

Total Time
20:27.0
23:43.0
25:33.0

Total Time
28:55.0

Total Time
24:33.0
24:44.0

Total Time
23:47.0
28:43.0

Total Time

23:27.0
25:35.0
26:27.0
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Name
Jenny Ferries
Krys Postma

Name

Adam Trexler

Johnny Van Velthuyzen
Benjamin Hohmann
Thomas Pileggi

Name

Michelle McRae
Kathy Pelham
Suzy JajewskKi
Sandi York

Laura Krughoff
Wendy Noffke
Neva Winter

April Parker
Elizabeth Harrison

Name
Matt Miller
Steven Saunders

Name
Rondamarie Smith

Name

Kirk Nelson

Chad Hagedorn
Andrew Geiszler
Michael Chun

Declan Bradshaw
John Conwell
Gianluca D'Alessandro

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 132 36 25
BWAQ 148 38 54
Male 35 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall
OREG 213 39 7
PSM 215 38 14
PSM 181 39 38
UC35 203 39 55
Female 40 to 44
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 140 42 12
PSM 145 44 35
OREG 136 42 42
PSM 159 41 58
PSM 137 40 68
BWAQ 142 44 72
OREG 158 44 73
BWAQ 144 41 78
OREG 134 43 81
Male 40 to 44
City Bib No Age Overall
OREG 195 40 3
UC36 208 40 52
Female 45 to 49
City Bib No Age Overall
BWAQ 151 47 47
Male 45 to 49
City Bib No Age Overall
PSM 196 47 5
PSM 178 45 13
L4S 177 49 17
UC36 165 45 37
UC36 161 47 43
BWAQ 166 46 67
UC50 169 48 70

Total Time

24:29.0
28:12.0

Total Time

22:19.0
23:24.0
25:33.0
28:29.0

Total Time

23:00.0
25:12.0
25:40.0
28:45.0
32:36.0
34:44.0
34:52.0
36:31.0
40:11.0

Total Time

20:25.0
27:53.0

Total Time

27:02.0

Total Time

21:03.0
23:05.0
23:37.0
25:22.0
25:46.0
32:10.0
32:57.0
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Female 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Sue Phillips OREG 147 53 30 24:37.0
2 Jayette Pettit OREG 146 50 31 24:39.0
3 Wendy VanDeSompele PSM 155 51 41 25:36.0
4 Holly Apple MM 123 53 65 29:34.0
5 MarySue Balazic PSM 124 50 74 35:40.0

Male 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Jeff Erwin SAWS 174 53 1 20:07.0
2 Greg Jablonski OREG 183 51 9 22:32.0
3 Dan Phillips PSM 201 54 10 22:48.0
4 Roger Senn CAQM 210 53 46 26:35.0
5 Lance Trebilcock BWAQ 212 50 50 27:22.0
6 Matthew Bronson KM 162 51 56 28:32.0
7 Christopher Souder BWAQ 211 51 77 36:31.0
8 Sean Mabin BWAQ 191 51 82 42:07.0

Female 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Zena Courtney PSM 127 58 21 23:59.0
2 Arlene Delmage OREG 128 55 24 24:02.0
3 Lynn Gross BWAQ 133 57 48 27:07.0
4 Mary Ann White BWAQ 156 58 63 29:01.0
5 Kate Oliver BWAQ 143 58 79 39:04.0

Male 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Mark Loftis UC36 190 57 2 20:21.0
2 Bill Mc Cracken TVM 193 56 11 22:57.0
3 Bill Ireland SCAQ 182 57 19 23:46.0
4 Patrick Allender OREG 160 59 26 24:32.0
5 George Cortina TMAS 167 58 33 24:45.0
6 Kirby Schaufler PSM 209 57 34 24:59.0
7 Kevin Crane TSC 168 55 49 27:13.0
8 Scott Matthews BWAQ 192 56 53 28:12.0
9 Tim Nelson BWAQ 197 57 80 39:12.0

Female 60 to 64

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time

1 Mary Lippold PSM 139 61 44 25:52.0
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2 Paula Moores SAWS 141 60 61 28:54.0
Male 60 to 64
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Larry Krauser SCM 187 64 8 22:23.0
2 Eric Durban BWAQ 171 62 15 23:25.0
3 Dan Robinson PSM 205 60 28 24:33.0
4 Ron Emhoff UC38 173 62 29 24:36.0
5 Jeff Piette OREG 202 62 36 25:18.0
6 John Brunner PSM 163 60 64 29:09.0
7 Dan Underbrink PSM 214 61 66 31:09.0

Female 65 to 69

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Judy Williams BWAQ 157 69 76 35:50.0
Male 65 to 69
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Scott Lautman BWAQ 188 65 22 24:00.0
2 Ron Hansen PSM 179 68 75 35:42.0

Female 70 to 74

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Sally Dillon PSM 129 71 71 33:51.0
Male 70 to 74
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 Michael McColly PSM 194 72 51 27:51.0
2 Steve Peterson PSM 199 71 59 28:49.0
3 Donn Livoni MM 189 71 69 32:54.0

Male 80 and Over

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time
1 David Radcliff OREG 204 83 60 28:54.0
DQ Kirby Drawbaugh PSM 170 80 DQ 57:56.0

Julie Montiel 1 Mile

Female 35 to 39
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Place
DQ

Name
Krys Postma

Name
Cynthia Sprenger
Casey Emly

Name
Pete Sprenger

Name
Mary Ann White

Name

Cheryl Johnson
Ellen Summers
Jeanna Summers

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

City Bib No Age Overall

BWAQ 5 38 DQ
Female 40 to 44

City Bib No Age Overall

BWAQ 7 44 1

BWAQ 2 40 2

Male 45 to 49

City Bib No Age Overall

OEVT 11 45 6
Female 55 to 59

City Bib No Age Overall

BWAQ 10 58 DQ
Female 60 to 64

City Bib No Age Overall

BWAQ 3 60 3

OREG 8 63 4

OREG 9 63 5

Total Time

20:38.0

Total Time

27:30.0
30:49.0

Total Time

37:16.0

Total Time

20:39.0

Total Time

30:50.0
36:17.0
36:29.0
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Last Gasp of Summer 2017

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

Overall Finish List

September 23, 2017

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC (view results online at www.BuDuRacing.com) BuDu Racing,

LLC

USMS 1M Non-WS

USA 1M
USMS 2M Wetsuit

USMS 2M Non-WS

USA 2-Mile
USA 500 Meters

OW Sprint Championship

Julie Montiel 1 Mile

DT oW N OMWN
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19

Jeevan Philip
Lars Durban
Chad Hagedorn
Carl Haynie
Maura Carroll
John Brunner
Michelle Menkens
Dan Underbrink
Fiona Clauson
Gloria Dillan
Nancy Huntamer
Theodore Even
Laura Krughoff
Paige Seaborg
Miles Ching

Brian Vance
Marcellina Tylee
Valerie Thompson
David Furtado
Jayden Chapman

Name
Zena Courtney

USMS 1M Wetsuit

City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time
PSM 55 22 M 1/1 18-24 21:51.0 21:51.0
220 60 M 1/3 60-64 22:03.0 22:03.0
PSM 53 45 M 1/2 45-49 22:25.0 22:25.0
PSM 54 57 M 1/2 55-59 22:49.0 22:49.0
OEVT 35 40 F 1/2 40-44 23:19.0 23:19.0
PSM 47 60 M 2/3 60-64 24:32.0 24:32.0
BWAQ 40 61 F 1/2 60-64 24:49.0 24:49.0
PSM 57 61 M 3/3 60-64 26:13.0 26:13.0
PSM 36 52 F 1/3 50-54 26:41.0 26:41.0
PSM 37 57 F 1/1 55-59 26:43.0 26:43.0
PSM 39 52 F 2/3 50-54 30:31.0 30:31.0
OEVT 50 58 M 2/2 55-59 30:34.0 30:34.0
PSM 15 40 F 2/2 40-44 32:41.0 32:41.0
PSM 43 62 F 2/2 60-64 32:58.0 32:58.0
OEVT 49 37 M 1/2 35-39 33:23.0 33:23.0
UC36 58 46 M 2/2 45-49 35:39.0 35:39.0
UC36 46 51 F 3/3 50-54 35:41.0 35:41.0
PSM 45 65 F 1/1 65-69 40:58.0 40:58.0
BWAQ 52 35 M 2/2 35-39 41:31.0 41:31.0
OEVT 48 32 M DQ/0 30-34 52:19.0 52:19.0
USMS 1M Non-WS
City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time
PSM 12 58 F 1/1 55-59 24:34.0 24:34.0
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Shane Stender
Dave O'Hern
Wendy VanDeSompele
Katy Smith
Matthew Bronson
Toby Coenen
Madeline Cooper
Dan Gorecki
Stephanie Debner
Don Brady

Mindy Graddon
Jason Welle

Name

Carissa Putt
Riley Parker
Chloe Sanders
Molly Bagniewski
Abby Britton
Abby Sellman
Amelia Pape
Amelia Carnell

Name

Greg Jablonski
Andy lyall

Patrick Allender
Caitlin Switaj
Stephen Freeborn
Virginia Beineke
Elizabeth Lucco
Steven Saunders
Kent Gavin
Michael Chun
Lisa Gerard
Susan Anderson
Barbara Gomez
Wendy Friedland
Courtney Black
Debbie Cederwall
Joy Kawaoka

Ed McCormack
Wendy Noffke

Jill Kramer

Tara Seever
Christina Crombie

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

OEVT 32 39 M
PSM 28 34 M
PSM 17 51 F
221 36 F
KM 21 51 M
PSM 22 54 M
222 29 F
ucs7 24 55 M
uUC37 13 44 F
OEVT 20 70 M
OEVT 14 33 F
OEVT 34 41 M
USA 1M
City Bib No Age Gender
255 14 F
258 13 F
251 14 F
256 11 F
252 13 F
253 12 F
254 13 F
250 16 F
USMS 2M Wetsuit
City Bib No Age Gender
OREG 117 51 M
BWAQ 116 51 M
OREG 109 59 M
OEVT 108 28 F
BWAQ 114 62 M
UC31 93 19 F
PSM 104 51 F
UC36 121 40 M
BWAQ 115 45 M
UC36 111 45 M
OEVT 99 46 F
UC36 91 47 F
PSM 100 57 F
PSM 98 60 F
OEVT 94 39 F
OEVT 95 64 F
OEVT 102 59 F
OEVT 119 68 M
BWAQ 105 44 F
OEVT 103 48 F
OEVT 107 60 F
UC36 96 49 F
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1/1 35-39 26:06.0 26:06.0
1/1 30-34 26:11.0 26:11.0
1/1 50-54 26:13.0 26:13.0
1/1 35-39 27:16.0 27:16.0
1/2 50-54 29:42.0 29:42.0
2/2 50-54 32:09.0 32:09.0
1/1 25-29 33:30.0 33:30.0
1/1 55-59 35:06.0 35:06.0
1/1 40-44 37:48.0 37:48.0
1/1 70-74 40:26.0 40:26.0
1/1 30-34 41:34.0 41:34.0
1/1 40-44 42:11.0 42:11.0
Age Group  Chip Time Gun Time
1/513-14 25:05.0 25:05.0
2/513-14 25:07.0 25:07.0
3/513-14 28:31.0 28:31.0
1/2 11-12 29:02.0 29:02.0
4/5 13-14 29:35.0 29:35.0
2/2 11-12 29:50.0 29:50.0
5/5 13-14 29:50.0 29:50.0
1/115-17 29:55.0 29:55.0
Age Group Chip Time Gun Time
1/3 50-54 40:21.0 40:21.0
2/3 50-54 46:07.0 46:07.0
1/2 55-59 47:02.0 47:02.0
1/1 25-29 48:12.0 48:12.0
1/1 60-64 48:34.0 48:34.0
1/1 18-24 50:21.0 50:21.0
1/1 50-54 50:51.0 50:51.0
1/1 40-44 51:22.0 51:22.0
1/2 45-49 52:07.0 52:07.0
2/2 45-49 53:05.0 53:05.0
1/4 45-49 54:51.0 54:51.0
2/4 45-49 55:30.0 55:30.0
1/2 55-59 55:52.0 55:52.0
1/3 60-64 58:49.0 58:49.0
1/1 35-39 1:04:11.0 1:04:11.0
2/3 60-64 1:05:23.0 1:05:23.0
2/2 55-59 1:05:39.0 1:05:39.0
1/1 65-69 1:06:35.0 1:06:35.0
1/2 40-44 1:07:35.0 1:07:35.0
3/4 45-49 1:07:42.0 1:07:42.0
3/3 60-64 1:10:10.0 1:10:10.0
4/4 45-49 1:13:00.0 1:13:00.0
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Preston Lewis
Tim Nelson
April Parker
Daulot Fountain

Name

Michelle McRae
Dan Kollar

Doug Portelance
Johnny Van Velthuyzen
Eric Durban

Ron Emhoff

Jeff Piette

Sue Phillips

Suzy Jajewski
Jenny Ferries
Jayette Pettit
Aeron Sinclaire
Kirby Schaufler
Jackson Ludwig
Rondamarie Smith
Sheldon Sweeney
Scott Matthews
Paula Moores
Jeffrey Crombie
Stephanie Zimmerman
Rachael Deaderick
Neva Winter
MarySue Balazic
Ron Hansen
Elizabeth Harrison

Name

Gabrielle Smit
Aidan Smit
Marin Wilson
Daniel Han
Randy Miller
Sydney Britton
Issabela Lettiere
Sofia Yilmuz

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

OEVT 118 54 M 3/3 50-54 1:14:25.0 1:14:25.0
BWAQ 120 57 M 2/2 55-59 1:18:42.0 1:18:42.0
BWAQ 106 41 F 2/2 40-44 1:19:42.0 1:19:42.0
OEVT 113 61 M DQ/1 60-64 40:49.0 40:49.0
USMS 2M Non-WS
City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time
PSM 64 42 F 1/5 40-44 48:32.0 48:32.0
OREG 79 32 M 1/1 30-34 48:58.0 48:58.0
PSM 85 59 M 1/5 55-59 49:03.0 49:03.0
PSM 90 38 M 1/2 35-39 49:19.0 49:19.0
BWAQ 75 62 M 1/4 60-64 49:56.0 49:56.0
ucC3s 76 62 M 2/4 60-64 49:57.0 49:57.0
OREG 84 62 M 3/4 60-64 50:02.0 50:02.0
OREG 67 53 F 1/3 50-54 50:50.0 50:50.0
OREG 63 42 F 2/5 40-44 50:54.0 50:54.0
PSM 61 36 F 1/1 35-39 50:55.0 50:55.0
OREG 66 50 F 2/3 50-54 51:08.0 51:08.0
UC36 88 61 M 4/4 60-64 52:45.0 52:45.0
PSM 87 57 M 2/5 55-59 53:48.0 53:48.0
PSM 81 37 M 2/2 35-39 55:29.0 55:29.0
BWAQ 68 47 F 1/1 45-49 55:29.0 55:29.0
OEVT 89 55 M 3/5 55-59 57:39.0 57:39.0
BWAQ 82 56 M 4/5 55-59 1:02:02.0 1:02:02.0
SAWS 65 60 F 1/1 60-64 1:02:44.0 1:02:44.0
UC36 73 56 M 5/5 55-59 1:05:31.0 1:05:31.0
UC36 70 31 F 1/1 30-34 1:09:43.0 1:09:43.0
BWAQ 60 43 F 3/5 40-44 1:13:24.0 1:13:24.0
OREG 69 44 F 4/5 40-44 1:13:29.0 1:13:29.0
PSM 92 50 F 3/3 50-54 1:15:18.0 1:15:18.0
PSM 77 68 M 1/1 65-69 1:17:08.0 1:17:08.0
OREG 62 43 F 5/5 40-44 1:23:53.0 1:23:53.0
USA 2-Mile
City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time
257 14 F 1/3 13-14 44:14.0 44:14.0
262 17 M 1/2 15-17 48:26.0 48:26.0
261 15 F 1/2 15-17 48:31.0 48:31.0
264 16 M 2/2 15-17 53:41.0 53:41.0
263 14 M 1/113-14 53:46.0 53:46.0
259 15 F 2/2 15-17 54:42.0 54:42.0
260 13 F 2/313-14 54:43.0 54:43.0
275 13 F 3/3 13-14 1:07:13.0 1:07:13.0
USA 500 Meters
City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time
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Brooke Lopes
Emi Lettiere
Takara Putt
Eleanor Smith
Claire Hanna
Alexandra Pfau
Mia O'Brien
Emily Sellman

Name

Jeff Erwin

Mark Loftis

Matt Miller

Kevin Jackson
Kirk Nelson
Mackenzie Leake
Adam Trexler
Larry Krauser
Greg Jablonski
Dan Phillips

Bill Mc Cracken
Michelle McRae
Chad Hagedorn
Johnny Van Velthuyzen
Eric Durban

Dan Kollar
Andrew Geiszler
Jeevan Philip

Bill Ireland
Megan Tosh
Zena Courtney
Scott Lautman
Virginia Beineke
Arlene Delmage
Jenny Ferries
Patrick Allender
Matthew Edde
Dan Robinson
Ron Emhoff

Sue Phillips
Jayette Pettit
Jonathan Russell
George Cortina
Kirby Schaufler
Kathy Pelham
Jeff Piette
Michael Chun
Benjamin Hohmann
Ethan Carlson

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

268 10 F 1/51-10 7:32.0 7:32.0
270 10 F 2/51-10 7:36.0 7:36.0
272 11 F 1/2 11-12 7:43.0 7:43.0
265 10 F 3/51-10 8:31.0 8:31.0
269 10 F 4/51-10 8:41.0 8:41.0
266 13 F 1/113-14 8:53.0 8:53.0
267 11 F 2/2 11-12 9:04.0 9:04.0
271 10 F 5/51-10 9:15.0 9:15.0
OW Sprint Championship
City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time
SAWS 174 53 M 1/8 50-54 20:07.0 20:07.0
UC36 190 57 M 1/9 55-59 20:21.0 20:21.0
OREG 195 40 M 1/2 40-44 20:25.0 20:25.0
UC36 184 23 M 1/3 18-24 20:27.0 20:27.0
PSM 196 47 M 1/7 45-49 21:03.0 21:03.0
STAN 138 24 F 1/2 18-24 21:55.0 21:55.0
OREG 213 39 M 1/4 35-39 22:19.0 22:19.0
SCM 187 64 M 1/7 60-64 22:23.0 22:23.0
OREG 183 51 M 2/8 50-54 22:32.0 22:32.0
PSM 201 54 M 3/8 50-54 22:48.0 22:48.0
TVM 193 56 M 2/9 55-59 22:57.0 22:57.0
PSM 140 42 F 1/9 40-44 23:00.0 23:00.0
PSM 178 45 M 2/7 45-49 23:05.0 23:05.0
PSM 215 38 M 2/4 35-39 23:24.0 23:24.0
BWAQ 171 62 M 2/7 60-64 23:25.0 23:25.0
OREG 186 32 M 1/3 30-34 23:27.0 23:27.0
L4S 177 49 M 3/7 45-49 23:37.0 23:37.0
PSM 200 22 M 2/3 18-24 23:43.0 23:43.0
SCAQ 182 57 M 3/9 55-59 23:46.0 23:46.0
OREG 153 32 F 1/2 30-34 23:47.0 23:47.0
PSM 127 58 F 1/5 55-59 23:59.0 23:59.0
BWAQ 188 65 M 1/2 65-69 24:00.0 24:00.0
UC31 125 19 F 2/2 18-24 24:00.0 24:00.0
OREG 128 55 F 2/5 55-59 24:02.0 24:02.0
PSM 132 36 F 1/2 35-39 24:29.0 24:29.0
OREG 160 59 M 4/9 55-59 24:32.0 24:32.0
BWAQ 172 27 M 1/2 25-29 24:33.0 24:33.0
PSM 205 60 M 3/7 60-64 24:33.0 24:33.0
uC38 173 62 M 4/7 60-64 24:36.0 24:36.0
OREG 147 53 F 1/5 50-54 24:37.0 24:37.0
OREG 146 50 F 2/5 50-54 24:39.0 24:39.0
PSM 207 28 M 2/2 25-29 24:44.0 24:44.0
TMAS 167 58 M 5/9 55-59 24:45.0 24:45.0
PSM 209 57 M 6/9 55-59 24:59.0 24:59.0
PSM 145 44 F 2/9 40-44 25:12.0 25:12.0
OREG 202 62 M 5/7 60-64 25:18.0 25:18.0
UC36 165 45 M 4/7 45-49 25:22.0 25:22.0
PSM 181 39 M 3/4 35-39 25:33.0 25:33.0
PSM 164 23 M 3/318-24 25:33.0 25:33.0
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54
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57
58
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60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
DQ

Dave O'Hern
Wendy VanDeSompele
Suzy Jajewski
Declan Bradshaw
Mary Lippold

Axel Velazquez
Roger Senn
Rondamarie Smith
Lynn Gross

Kevin Crane
Lance Trebilcock
Michael McColly
Steven Saunders
Scott Matthews
Krys Postma
Thomas Pileggi
Matthew Bronson
Vanessa Segovia
Sandi York

Steve Peterson
David Radcliff
Paula Moores
Emily Evans

Mary Ann White
John Brunner
Holly Apple

Dan Underbrink
John Conwell
Laura Krughoff
Donn Livoni
Gianluca D'Alessandro
Sally Dillon
Wendy Noffke
Neva Winter
MarySue Balazic
Ron Hansen

Judy Williams
Christopher Souder
April Parker

Kate Oliver

Tim Nelson
Elizabeth Harrison
Sean Mabin

Kirby Drawbaugh

Name
Cynthia Sprenger
Casey Emly

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

PSM 198 34 M 2/3 30-34 25:35.0 25:35.0
PSM 155 51 F 3/5 50-54 25:36.0 25:36.0
OREG 136 42 F 3/9 40-44 25:40.0 25:40.0
UC36 161 47 M 5/7 45-49 25:46.0 25:46.0
PSM 139 61 F 1/2 60-64 25:52.0 25:52.0
BWAQ 216 31 M 3/3 30-34 26:27.0 26:27.0
CAQM 210 53 M 4/8 50-54 26:35.0 26:35.0
BWAQ 151 47 F 1/1 45-49 27:02.0 27:02.0
BWAQ 133 57 F 3/5 55-59 27:07.0 27:07.0
TSC 168 55 M 7/9 55-59 27:13.0 27:13.0
BWAQ 212 50 M 5/8 50-54 27:22.0 27:22.0
PSM 194 72 M 1/3 70-74 27:51.0 27:51.0
UC36 208 40 M 2/2 40-44 27:53.0 27:53.0
BWAQ 192 56 M 8/9 55-59 28:12.0 28:12.0
BWAQ 148 38 F 2/2 35-39 28:12.0 28:12.0
UC35 203 39 M 4/4 35-39 28:29.0 28:29.0
KM 162 51 M 6/8 50-54 28:32.0 28:32.0
UC36 150 34 F 2/2 30-34 28:43.0 28:43.0
PSM 159 41 F 4/9 40-44 28:45.0 28:45.0
PSM 199 71 M 2/3 70-74 28:49.0 28:49.0
OREG 204 83 M 1/1 80-99 28:54.0 28:54.0
SAWS 141 60 F 2/2 60-64 28:54.0 28:54.0
ucs7 130 26 F 1/1 25-29 28:55.0 28:55.0
BWAQ 156 58 F 4/5 55-59 29:01.0 29:01.0
PSM 163 60 M 6/7 60-64 29:09.0 29:09.0
MM 123 53 F 4/5 50-54 29:34.0 29:34.0
PSM 214 61 M 7/7 60-64 31:09.0 31:09.0
BWAQ 166 46 M 6/7 45-49 32:10.0 32:10.0
PSM 137 40 F 5/9 40-44 32:36.0 32:36.0
MM 189 71 M 3/3 70-74 32:54.0 32:54.0
ucC50 169 48 M 717 45-49 32:57.0 32:57.0
PSM 129 71 F 1/1 70-74 33:51.0 33:51.0
BWAQ 142 44 F 6/9 40-44 34:44.0 34:44.0
OREG 158 44 F 7/9 40-44 34:52.0 34:52.0
PSM 124 50 F 5/5 50-54 35:40.0 35:40.0
PSM 179 68 M 2/2 65-69 35:42.0 35:42.0
BWAQ 157 69 F 1/1 65-69 35:50.0 35:50.0
BWAQ 211 51 M 7/8 50-54 36:31.0 36:31.0
BWAQ 144 41 F 8/9 40-44 36:31.0 36:31.0
BWAQ 143 58 F 5/5 55-59 39:04.0 39:04.0
BWAQ 197 57 M 9/9 55-59 39:12.0 39:12.0
OREG 134 43 F 9/9 40-44 40:11.0 40:11.0
BWAQ 191 51 M 8/8 50-54 42:07.0 42:07.0
PSM 170 80 M DQ/1 80-99 57:56.0 57:56.0
Julie Montiel 1 Mile
City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time
BWAQ 7 44 F 1/2 40-44 27:30.0 27:30.0
BWAQ 2 40 F 2/2 40-44 30:49.0 30:49.0
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3 Cheryl Johnson
4 Ellen Summers
5 Jeanna Summers
6 Pete Sprenger
DQ Krys Postma
DQ Mary Ann White

BWAQ
OREG
OREG
OEVT

BWAQ
BWAQ

Last Gasp of Summer 2017

11

10

60
63
63
45
38
58

F

F
F
M
=
F

1/3 60-64
2/3 60-64
3/3 60-64
1/1 45-49
DQ/0 35-39
DQ/0 55-59

30:50.0
36:17.0
36:29.0
37:16.0
20:38.0
20:39.0

30:50.0
36:17.0
36:29.0
37:16.0
20:38.0
20:39.0
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